KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1062467

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # %1102

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # o447

Name: OXY USA Inc.

APINo 15 15-055-22083-00-00

Spot Description:

Address 1: 5 E GREENWAY PLZ NENW SESE e 33
Address 2: PO BOX 27570 1055
City: HOUSTON State:Tx Zip:ﬂ+ 7f57f0f . 866
LAURA BETH HICKERT County: _Finney

[ JEast Hwest
Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section

Twp.26 s R.33

Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

Contact Person:

Phone: (620 ) 629_4253 Lease Name: ATKINS J Well #: 4

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: MARMATON (Perfs): 4626-4632
Formation: MORROW (Perfs): 5068-5096
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: MARMATON BOPD: 2 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 7
Formation: MORROW BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: = BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 10/04/2011

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 10/05/2011

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

RE: Application for : _OXY USA Inc.

Well Name: Atkins J-4 Legal Location _ NE NW SE SE Sec. 33-T26S-R33W

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the __ 19th

day of September ,2011, a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was

delivered or mailed to the following parties:

NOTE: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.

Name Address (attach additional sheets if necessary.)
Eldon Alexander (Surface Owner) 13990 S. Sandhill Rd., Garden City, KS 67846
Oxy USA, Inc. P.O. Box 2528, Liberal, KS 67905

Signed this 19th day of August, 2011.

a ! ANITA PETERSON
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires October 1, 2013

Laura Beth Hickert
Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent

Yy
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _lq' — day of %ﬂ?&mbi(‘ , _2011

o Notary Public
My Commission Expires: i —

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in
writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the Protestant and the title of the application. The
petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the dirvect and substantial interest of the Protestant in the
proceedings, including the manner in which the Protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent, character and
grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protests upon the applicant by mail or personal service at the
same time or before the Protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division.




Proof Of Publication

State Of Kansas
Finnev County

Dena A. Sattler, being first duly sworn, deposes and
savs that she is publisher of The Garden City
Telegram. a daily newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas and published in and of general circulation
in Finney County, Kansas. on a daily basis in Finney
County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a
trade, religious, or fraternal publication.

That said newspaper is daily published at least
weekly fifty (50) times a vear: has been so published
continuously and uninterruptedly in said county and
state for a period of more than five (3) vears prior 1o
the first publication of said notice and has been
admitted art the post office of Garden City, Kansas,
in said county as second (2™ class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and
was published in the regular and entire issue

newspaper for consecutive days’ weeks.
The first (1%) publication thereof being made as
aforesaid on the __{___ day of _S[upt .

20 | | . With subsequent publicat;ons being made
on the following dates:

2" Publicarion was made on the dav of .20
3" Publication was made on the  dav of .20
4" Publication was made sn the  duay of . 20

5% Publication was made on the day of L0

3losE
2o

bublication Fee  §
Additional Copies @s &)
Total Publication Fee  §

D AS s

(Signature)

Witness my hand this D_m day

or e 20 1

SubscribedAnd Sworn to before me thislerﬂ day

of ng\&nbae_ 20 A
blic) —'“%

(Notary Pu

My Commission Expires; I 'Q“ [9
MARISA G. PEREZ
ﬁ Notary Public- (tatEuf K| sas

My Appt. Expires

Legal: &036{\\ r_f

{Published in The Garden Clty Telegram Thursday, Septenr

ber 1, 201 1\
! E£FQRE THE STATE CORPORATION
" COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION F
AE: OXY.USA Inc. Application for order to commingle.

| Marmaton and Mormow sources of sprly fn Atking J-4 well, ko<
| eated in Sec. 33 Twp 265 R 33W, Finne

y County, Kansas.
TO: Al Ol and Gas Producers, Unleased Minerals rf_i
tarest Owners, Landowners, and all perscns whoscever cofn-

cemed.

mg’dou. and each of you, are hereby notified that OXY USA

Inc. has filad an application 1o commingle the production from,
tha Marmaton and Mormow sources of supply In:the Atiins J-4

well, located In the SE/4 of Sec. 33 Twp 268 R 33W in Finniai/
County, Kansas

Any parsens who object to or protest this application shal
be. required to file their objections or protests with the Conser-
vation ‘Divislon of the State Cofgoraﬂon Commission of the
Siate of Kansas within fiftesn’ (15) days trom the'date of this
publication. These pratests shall be filed pursuant to Commis-
sion regulations and must state specific reasans why the grant,
of the appllcation may cause waste, violdte correlative rtﬂhts?
or poliute the natural resources of the State of Kansas. i no
prolests ara recelved, this application-may be granied thraugh
a summary proceeding. If valid protests are recelvad,’ this
matter will b set for hearing. ;

All persons! intarested or concemned shall teke notice o
the foregoing and shall govern themasives accordingly:

OXY USAInc.

208917




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- §S.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafier mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto atlached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 20 of

September ap. 2011, win

subsequent pubtications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true,

Mk St

Subscribed and sworn 1o before me this

2nd day of September, 2011

' PENNY L. CASE

Efr=) Notary Public - Sjate of/Kansas

My Appt. Expires %X / 20/
/7 !

1 I/
Fol o L AL

Notary Public Sefigwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $108.40

LEGAL PUBLICATION

PUBLISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGLE
SERTEMBER 2, 2011 (313875))
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF

THE STATE OF KANSAS h

L C
RE: OXY USA Inc. Appifcafion for order fo
commingle Marmaton and Morrow
sources of supply In Atkins J-4 wel),
located in Sec. 33 Twp 265 R 33W, Finney
Caounty, Kansas.
TO: All Oll and Gas Producers, Unleased
Minerals Interest Owners, Landowners,
and all persons whosoever concerned.
You, and each of you, are hereby notified
that OXY USA Inc. has filed an appiication to
commingle the production from the Marmalon
ol eare o S 1 oeel o e Afns 14
‘l: Flnnay County, Kansas. SALLETE
Yy bersons who oblect to or
appiication shall be reguired 1om;i'l:ﬂ- l!m;:
oblections or pratests with: the Conservation
Division of the State Corporation Commission of
the Stale of Kansas wilhin fifteen ( 15) davs from
the date of this publicafion. These profests shall
be filed pursuant fo Commissien reguiations and
must stale specific reasons why the grant of the
aoplication may cause wasie, violate correfative
rights er poltute the natural resources of ithe
State of Kansas, 1t no prolesis are received, this
:?""“"u?." mﬁv brer :raniad through a summary
oceeding. I valld profasts
matter whl be selfor heacin. A
persons inieresied or concerned. shall
take notice of the foregolng and
them accordingly, = e
gXY USA Inc.

620)-5629- 4200



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

CO N F I D E N TIAL OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1049171

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

15-055-22083-00-00

OPERATOR: License #__ 2447 API No. 15 -
Name: OXY USA Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1: © E GREENWAY PLZ _NE_NW SE SE g, 33 Twp. 26 g R 38 [ ] East[0] west
Address 2: PO BOX 27570 1055 Feetfrom [ | North/ [0 South Line of Section
City: HOUSTON state: 1X Zip: rre2r 7570 866 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _ LAURA BETH HICKERT Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (020 ) 6294253 CIne CInw OJse [sw
CONTRACTOR: License #_ 55784 County:_Finney
Name:  Trinidad Drilling Limited Partnership Lease Name: TKINS J Well # 4
Wellsite Geologist: N/A Field Name: _ UNNAMED
Purchaser: _TEXON Producing Formation: MORROW AND MARMATON
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 2928 Kelly Bushing: 2939
0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover Total Depth: 5387 Plug Back Total Depth: 5342
[d oil [] wsw [] swD [] slow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 1912 Feet
[ ] Gas [ ] b&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [O]No
[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet

[]lcm (Coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ Sx cmt.

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

09/15/2010 09/23/2010 11/12/2010

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 9000 ppm Fluid volume: 1400 bbls

Dewatering method used: __Hauled to Disposal

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: NICHOLS FLUID SERVICE, INC.

Lease Name: JOHNSON

License #; 31983

Quarter SW__ Sec. 16
County: SEWARD

Twp. 34 S R _32
D27805

[ ]East[0]West

Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 01/10/2011

D Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

D UIC Distribution

ALT [0 [ [ Approved by: MOMIAVES b, 01/12/2011




1049171

Well #: 4

Side Two

Operator Name: OXY USA Inc. Lease Name: ATKINS J

Sec. 33 Twp.26 s. R.33 County: Finney

[ JEast [O0]West

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken []Yes [0]No [0]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [@]yes [ INo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken Llves [Blno
Electric Log Run [B]Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No
(If no, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD  [O] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
SURFACE 12.25 8.625 24 1912 A-CON/ PREM + | 630 SEE ATTACHED
PRODUCTION 7.875 5.5 17 5387 50 50 POZ 210 SEE ATTACHED
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
____ Protect Casing _
__ Plug Back TD
__ Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
Attached Attached Attached Attached
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.875 5147 [Jves  [O]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
11/18/2010 [0] Flowing [ ] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 8 0 27
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[JVented [ ]Sold [ ]Used on Lease [ Jopentole  [0]per. [ ] Dually Comp.  [3] commingled 5068-5096 MORROW

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

[ ] other (specify)

(Submit ACO-5)

(Submit ACO-4)

4626-4632 MARMATON

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator OXY USA Inc.

Well Name ATKINS J 4

Doc ID 1049171

All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY COMPENSATED RESISTIVITY

MICROLOG
SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON

BOREHOLE SONIC ARRAY




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator OXY USA Inc.

Well Name ATKINS J 4

Doc ID 1049171

Tops

e e Faw ]
CHASE 2605
COUNCIL GROVE 2863
HEEBNER 3973
LANSING 4071
MARMATON 4597
ATOKA 4889
MORROW 4992
CHESTER 5129

ST. LOUIS 5209




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator OXY USA Inc.
Well Name ATKINS J 4
Doc ID 1049171
Perforations
6 5068'-5096' 25 bbl 4% KCI 5068-5096
MORROW
FRAC 77,220 gal. 5068-5096
CO2 X LINK FOAM
@60 Q CO2
w/ 174340# 16/30
BROWN SAND
FLUSH 5068 gal. CO2
LINEAR FLUSH
6 4626'-4632' 20 bbl 7% KCI 4626-4632
MARMATON
ACID 1500 gal. 15% |4626-4632
DS FeHCI ACID W/
ADDITIVES
FLUSH 1176 gal. 7%
KCI




FIELD SERVICE TICKET

w 1700 8. Country Estates Rd.

P.O.Box 120 | 1717 01043 A
Liberal, Kansas 67905

Phone 620-624-2277

BASI

ENERGY SERVICES
*”M/ PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE

DATE  TICKET NO.
N FL TS ostect 7 /7T wel & w0 PRop Cing Dwow  CIGRRIANGER,
CUSTOMER 0,:_? /oY ] LEase A4, s = N 7 weLL No. 4
ADDRESS COUNTY £ p1 417 STME Ay
oIy STATE SERVICE CREW oo s " s e
AUTHORIZED BY B “nn {_-H- 7 }Q B sos1vee: 2 &2 JerrTe e
EQUIPMENT# | HRS EQUIPMENT# | HRS EQUIPMENT# | HRS | TRUCK CALLED BTy M I
B¥iin KAUWL A 5 ARRIVED AT JOB 7-/7 v prp
G o .J‘: S kA STARTOPERATION  Oo/7 i 21110
/5255 Fy FINISH OPERATION /7 2 2370
/P72y | ¢S] RELEASED T-/7 M
i ! MILES FROM STATION TOWELL £

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).
The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials,

become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this decument. No adﬁitiona! or su{stitxgit‘erms and/or conditions shall

SIGNED:

(WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

ITEMFRICE | MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE $ AMOUNT
27 /o] | -z, Dlogrd K747 G LTATS
/4 vemion LPler £ 200 3200 Pd
LO1OF |\ Corirom 2hloride /b | s~/ 1670 &5
VoY PV 0 12 1245 Fgo 5o
%/% | £-S7 . lb | 5/ 2055 20
d |\ T rnseser 44 DT (PO
CF 2577 ¢ 7.7 =3 / 2O 92
/7 2| S 72502
LF f50, eF / ISP
/0 ed / 225
ey )i 7] led2 e »l | 150 JOSD O
we Swero. hre, gk 670 L8>
E T 77 /45T 2372 50|
LFr 207 Ghey [ /S0 o
CESDOY | ffe Jeb £ ASD P2
/00 | frokup /T hZre %/ \ 5O 21> 50
JOOT | Sereite Jederviseos zd| / (IS po
CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: SUBTOTAL /?Yg? 5é
SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON'§
MATERIALS %TAX ON'§
TOTAL
A DAL ] N N S
—r

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

CLOUD LITHO - Andare, TX

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)



BASiI(

energy services, .z

TREATMENT REPORT

Customer&/‘/ ”f ,4 Lease No. Date
Leaswfﬁ,’”f UJ'” Well # 6/ 7 ./7_ /&
/Fﬁ' dOrder% Station /, éf » J / Casin?ﬁ? Depth/? 1/ z County ;_7 ey State /}_
Type Job zym s )é, o Formation LegaI’Descriptiﬂpz z z zz
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
Casing Size Tubing Size | Shots/Ft 6/ t A& Acj . m‘ / - ! Wa‘
Depth Depth From 7 / 7/ / Mﬁ // 4 / 5 Min.
Volume Volume Erom '22‘ ‘ éd  p s Gt oy ﬂ/ _% ec /}J agyﬂ%j -
Max Press Max Press f_ /._)’j:%{f Frac/ fjﬁj/‘ﬂ#g é/Vf% 5M|n
Well Connection | Annulus Vol. From To HHP Used Annutus Pressure
Plug Depth Packer Depth From T Flush Gas Volume Total Load
Customer Representative / ,4/!”50/7 Station Manager‘]./ o7 # Treater m Z& , / o
service units| /7S 77| 279 | /AGT | /7929 | /200T | /95F | (5577
nanss __Lashrn| 7. Gilisorn |V Mowezr | R Chdvez
Time p?:g?;?]?e p-lr—:g;r:,%e Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log
fZ.70 on lec / Hek/ ‘TJ/ Xy [ectrtrg
1970 S 2drt cﬂ
2098 on Lertors L.
/[l | 200 est fulyw A Lohes
2/°(2 | Zop 227 TS | Srut letd Crt YA EH%
22:/4|200 v I=I 8| Sty Tar/ Sttt 200:4 £ /7%
22'2 i : 5/ / #‘/’c/é et ¢+ ”/bﬂ /_69
22:26| /00 o I | Start irw &/ 74 492
VI ) s i Y, 7
. 0
22:5%] & (/T | &= |felezre VA7 /X4
270 End Jab”
45D [ressr s Bedope ///e.- ndes
Lovtulrted Lot tothe P

1700 S. Country Estates « P.O. Box 129 « Liberal, KS 67905 « (620) 624-2277 » Fax (620) 624-2280

Taylor Frinting, Inc 620-672-3656




P.O. Box 129

BASI

ENERGY SERVICES
\\.
"’&'ﬂ"/ PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE

w 1700 S, Country Estates Rd.

Liberal, Kansas 67905
Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1717 01022

9_ 5=/ DATE TICKET NO.
DATE OF NEW (] OLD CUSTOME
F-755/0  DISTRICT welt O wet BPROD O Owow O ggEaMish
CUSTOMER kY 45 LeasE 7 Aons T weLL No. $4
ADDRESS ' COUNTY A/ EY STATE /{ansg s
cITY STATE SERVICE CREW (21 /4, ¢ AaEEZ ~/bered Cox
aonzensy Jerey Bewwerr  IKE sos1vee: 5" eotyetion/ Zo/
EQUIPMENT# | HRS EQUIPMENT# | HRS EQUIPMENT# | HRS | TRUCK CALLED gz, ™" 880,00
2746 2 Z ARRIVEDATIOB g ne=yp &8 /7 00
i 9’9555: gg, Z START OPERATION o ==, #B 5730
FINISHOPERATION 926/ 89 £ 05
RELEASED F-a5=r5 8% 7730
MILES FROM STATION TOWELL

CONTRACT GONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).
The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials,

become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP

products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional pr submitlw conditions shall
SIGNED: ? e 7

(WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

ITEMPRICE 6 MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE $ AMOUNT
2 S (REnssinnt /Lommon SKS| S EO0 Do
ALY, go/ls0 fbz. sKs | 2/0 23(6 00
celu3 EyPsim S| 885 (63 1S
Qe i Salt /| /e 57% oo
Cel2 | Fra—-Hs~ /| so7 [bos o
oo | C-42P /b1 45 260 62
CC R0 | (B somnte. b /097 70143
2c /30 -5/ /6 /0 AS0 50
co 162 el OFTHE M /3 g o
Ol /09 | Latosiam Hbrive /L 9 Qg 7o
OF rys/ /—Z;zmga T Z?/s.mf Valve 526" es| / 215 bo
OF 165t | Turpolszén S ea | 257 275D 10D
CL (03 | Tno fobbes Mf%c S5 eal| / 165 bo
a5 a5/ CM/DE Shos &‘Ja@-ﬂ S 5” ea | [/ 2SO o
CL 6ol | 54" Srep fig =z | / Ho ¢
£ /07 o FL‘B!J/ﬂfWAﬂ.f M/‘@C‘?C &/l | oo 0o £0
| Ce 240 | Bleaning 7 vt sws | Jeo 24 o
£ /3 ﬁ«aaM . Ra/k tDE/’Vm (. Im | SO 76
CE 2ot zez# C’/fmae_ Seey' — coer’ Yhrs| /[ 2 80
suB TOTAJ“/@ /. S
CHEMICAL / ACID DATA:
SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON $
MATERIALS %TAX ON
TOTAL

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE
ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

NN

SERVICE /
REPRESENTATIVE
FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

CLOUO LITHO » Abiiene, TX

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)




s 1700 8. Country Estates Rd.

FIELD SERVICE TICKET CONT.

BASI PO.Box1® oxly dsH
iberal, Kansas « b m
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Attachment to Atkins J-4 (API # 15-055-22083)

Cement & Additives

String Type # of Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Surface A-Con Lead: 430 3% CC, 1/2# Cellflake, 0.2% WCA1
Prem Plus Tail: 200 2% CC, 1/4# Cellflake
Production 50-50 Poz Tail: 210 5% W-60, 10% Salt, 0.6% C-15,

1/4# Defoamer, 5# Gilsonite




e : Mark Parkinson, Governor

—
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Ward Loyd, Commissioner

January 10, 2011

LAURA BETH HICKERT
OXY USA Inc.

5 E GREENWAY PLZ

PO BOX 27570

HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re:ACO1
API1 15-055-22083-00-00
ATKINS J 4
SE/4 Sec.33-26S-33W
Finney County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
LAURA BETH HICKERT

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 e http://kce.ks.gov/



Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Corporation Commission

Phone: 316-337-6200
Fax: 316-337-6211
http:/ /kec.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman
Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

October 4, 2011

Laura Beth Hickert

OXY USA, Inc.

5 E Greenway Plz
Houston, TX 77227-7570

RE:  Approved Commingling CO091102
Atkins J #4, Sec.33-T26S-R33W, Finney County

API No. 15-055-22083-00-00

Dear Ms. Hickert:

Sam Brownback, Governor

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on September 19,
2011 concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through
the same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Marmaton 2 0 7 4626-4632
Morrow 6 0 20 5068-5096
Total Estimated Current Production 8 0 27

Based upon the depth of the Morrow formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Commingling ID number CO091102 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this

approved commingling.
Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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